SOUTH (INNER) AREA COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, 11 NOVEMBER 2010

NOTICE OF DECISIONS ELIGIBLE FOR CALL-IN

DEADLINE FOR CALL-IN - MONDAY, 22 NOVEMBER 2010 AT 5.00 P.M.

Set out below is a summary of the decisions (Executive Functions) taken at the meeting of the South (Inner) Area Committee held on Thursday, 11 November 2010. The wording used does not necessarily reflect the actual wording that will appear in the minutes.

- For further information on any of the below items, please contact the report author, or Shaid Mahmood, South East Manager on (0113) 22 43973.
- For advice on calling in a decision, please contact the Head of Scrutiny and Member Development, Peter Marrington on (0113) 39 51151.

7. I LOVE SOUTH LEEDS FESTIVAL 2010 - EVALUATION REPORT RESOLVED -

- (a) That the contents of the report be noted;
- (b) That Area Management be requested to work with Extended Services Clusters on a proposal (for Area Committee consideration) on a joined-up approach to summer holiday activities in 2011;
- (c) That South Leeds Superstar be re-commissioned for 2011, either as part of the proposal with Extended Schools Clusters or independently should the proposal with Extended Schools Clusters not be approved;
- (d) That the Area Committee approves up to 9k of indicative costs for South Leeds Superstar (£3,000 split equally from Beeston and Holbeck, City and Hunslet, and Middleton Park Wards); and
- (e) That the Area Committee approves the proposed funding on an in principle basis from the 2011/12 wellbeing revenue budget, subject to the allocation to the South (Inner) Area Committee.

14. INNER SOUTH WELL-BEING BUDGET RESOLVED –

- (a) That the contents of the report be noted;
- (b) That the transfer of £500 from each of the Environment, Enterprise and Economy, and Health and Wellbeing thematic pots from each of the Beeston and Holbeck and City and Hunslet Wards to the Thriving Places pots for each of these two Wards, be approved; and
- (c) That the proposals relating to I Love South Leeds Festival 2011, as outlined in the I Love South Leeds Festival 2011 report, and under 6.5 to the Inner South Wellbeing Budget report, be endorsed.

Issued by: Guy Close, Governance Services Unit

Tel No: (0113) 24 74356

E-mail: guy.close@leeds.gov.uk

15. ACTIONS AND ACHIEVEMENTS REPORT

RESOLVED – That the report and information appended to the report be noted.

Issued by: Guy Close, Governance Services Unit

Tel No: (0113) 24 74356

E-mail: guy.close@leeds.gov.uk